

**FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR**

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Sessions Case No. 102 / 2024
(CNR. No. WBCB01-003307-2024)

State of West Bengal

Vs

Rajib Miya& One Other

**U/S- 25(1)(a) of Arms Act R/W Sex 5 of
Arms Act**

Present :- Smt. S. N Chakrabarti, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar
J.O. Code – WB00584

Order No. 01
03-12-2024

Received a letter of Commitment along with the copy of Commitment order, Explanation of delay in duplicate, two sets of briefs together with the L.C.R. of G.R. Case No.596 / 2020 from the court of Ld. C.J.M, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Considered. Cognizance is taken.

Register the case as Sessions Case.

Fix **04/12/2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
**Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar**

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar**