

Sessions Case No. 102 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

03

21/01/2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the (2) accused on court bail are present.

Learned Public Prosecutor as well as learned defence counsel is present.

Let the case be transferred to the court of learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix **21/02/2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

The accused on court bail as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar